

S.C 14/25

Order No. 03
21.02.2025

A prayer has been received from the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home, vide no. 789/ AB dt. 21.2.25 for the production of the two under trial prisoners namely Joydeb Pakira and Laxman Ch. Pakira through video conferencing mode.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

Both the above named under trial prisoners are produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.

No Ld.P.P.I/c has been appointed in this case yet.

No one has moved.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 07.3.25 for production , appointment of Ld.P.P.I/c and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)