

S.C 14/25

Order No. 05
09.04.2025

Both the Under Trial Prisoners are produced from J/C through video conferencing mode.

Ld. Advocate, Sri Gopal Patra, has been appointed as Ld.P.P.I/c in this case.

The Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of the State (prosecution) and has filed his hazira along with appointment letter.

Despite repeated calls, no one appeared on behalf of the accused persons.

Heard the Ld. P.P.I/c.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.5.25 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)