

S.C 14/25

Order No. 06      The record has been put up today as it was not put up on 12.5.25 due to a holiday.  
13.05.2025      Both the under trial prisoners are not produced from J/C.  
The prosecution has not taken any steps.  
No one has appeared or moved.  
Fix 13.06.25 for production and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)